
BIO-CHEM CHEMICALS
Office Address: 5455, Nicholson Road Science Market , Ambala Cantt.133001 Haryana(India) ,

Contact no: +91-8295241953, +91-7404210730
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

TEST SPECIFICATION RESULT

Appearance

Purity (by GC)

Density (d20°C/4°C)

A clear viscous hygroscopic
liquid

A clear viscous
hygroscopic liquid

99.90%

1.017 g/ml

Min 99.0%

1.015 - 1.018 g/ml

Refractive index (20°C; 589
nm)

1.4535 - 1.4545 1.4535

Sulphated ash

Max 0.5%

0.03%

Water (by KF)

Max 0.05%

0.21%

Product Name

Cas No.

Code No.
Batch No.

Mfg.Date
Date of Analysis

Retest Date

ETHANOLAMINE (MONO) 99% FOR SYNTHESIS

141-43-5

B-01129
BC05220341

MAY-2022
27/05/2022
APR-2027


