

BIO-CHEM CHEMICALS

Office Address: 5455, Nicholson Road Science Market , Ambala Cantt.133001 Haryana(India) ,
Contact no: +91-8295241953, +91-7404210730

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Name	ETHANOLAMINE (MONO) 99% FOR SYNTHESIS	
Cas No.	141-43-5	
Code No.	B-01129	
Batch No.	BC05220341	
Mfg.Date	MAY-2022	
Date of Analysis	27/05/2022	
Retest Date	APR-2027	

TEST	SPECIFICATION	RESULT
Appearance	A clear viscous hygroscopic liquid	A clear viscous hygroscopic liquid
Purity (by GC)	Min 99.0%	99.90%
Density (d20°C/4°C)	1.015 - 1.018 g/ml	1.017 g/ml
Refractive index (20°C; 589 nm)	1.4535 - 1.4545	1.4535
Sulphated ash	Max 0.05%	0.03%
Water (by KF)	Max 0.5%	0.21%